Space, The Final Frontier ...
Space Saver
Air Cylinders
SPACE ONE
DESIGN FEATURES...
SO-2
8 Bore sizes 1/2” thru 4”
SPECIFICATIONS

than competition to prevent impact damages.
SO-3
HOW TO ORDER...
SERIES
SO Double acting, single rod
SOD Double acting, double rod
SOS Single acting, spring retracted
SOR Single acting, spring extended
BORE SIZE
 .20 in2 0.50” 3.1 in2 2.00”
.40 in2 0.75” 5.0 in2 2.50”
1.0 in2 1.13” 7.0 in2 3.00”
1.7 in2 1.50” 12.5 in2 4.00”
STROKE LENGTH
0.125 1/8”
0.250 1/4”
0.375 3/8”
ETC.
SO 1.50 1.500 CB
Counterbored & Tapped mounting holes are standard in
the basic model and need not to be specified. For other
mounting specify only one option number.
P1 Pivot Mount
P2 Pivot Mount 90° from standard
T3 Trunnion mount, both ends1
T1 Trunnion mount, front1
T2 Trunnion mount, rear1
X0 Threaded mounting holes, both ends2
X1 Threaded mounting holes, front2
X2 Threaded mounting holes, rear2
S3 Screw clearance holes, both ends3
S1 Screw clearance holes, front3
S2 Screw clearance holes, rear3
N1 Nose mount for SO, SOR, SOS4
1 Not available in 1/2” bore
2 for smaller tapped holes than the threaded
holes standard with every SO
3 “Screw clearance” to allow bolt head to pass
through; No Counter bore
4 Included heavy duty rear head and rod wiper
X
MOUNTING OPTIONS (PAGES 6 & 7)
B Bumpers, both ends1
HB Bumpers, front only1
CB Bumpers, rear only1
FRC Coarse female thread, dimension E
MRC Male rod end with coarse thread
M Magnet on piston for position sensing
(see lenght adder page 8) 3/8 stroke min.
H Hollow rod, double rod end only
HDR Heavy duty rear end
FS Failsafe operation2
LU Low friction seals
MRF Male rod end, Fine thread
#5 Plain rod end (Flush and chamfer)
P2, P3,P4 Front port position other than standard
LT Low temperature operation (-40°F)
V VitonTM seals (-15°F to +225°F)
W Rod wiper, Urethane
RE Extra Rod Extension (RE0.5)
1 Stroke is reduced by .03 per end; .06 for option
B; BR only for SOS; BF only for SOR
2 Not available in 1/2” bore
MOUNTING OPTIONS (PAGE 8)
Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
SPACE ONE
P1
Dimensions
BORE A Ba* Bb*
Bc* for Stroke Range Bd* for Stroke Range
C DD0-1 1.001-2 2.001-3 3.001-4 0-1 1.001-2 2.001-3 3.001-4
1/2 (02) 1.12 0.56 0.69 0.81 1.38 1.96 2.52 1.06 1.62 2.14 3.21 .88 2
3/4 (04) 1.50 0.56 0.69 0.81 1.38 1.94 2.50 1.06 1.62 2.19 2.75 1.22 4